
KEENELAND - October 22, 2010 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)
One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Very Special Lite - 1:33.60 - October 13, 1995)
Purse: $49,000
Includes: $7,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $49,000
Value of Race: $44,571 1st $25,020, 2nd $9,800, 3rd $4,900, 4th $2,450, 5th $1,470, 6th $164, 7th $163, 8th $139, 9th $163, 10th

$163, 11th $139
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 3:20 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Sep10 8DEL1

13Aug10 1PID1

13Sep10 6KD6

16Sep10 8BEL8

8Aug10 7SAR5

13Sep10 6KD5

3Sep10 8AP2

6Sep10 5SAR6

12Mar10 9FG9

1Oct10 4HOO1

17Jul10 10DEL9

7
4
8
1
6
2
3
5
9

11
10

Kitty Love (Napravnik, A.)
Dixie's Hope (Sellers, Shane)
Distorted Love (Mena, Miguel)
Margarita Friday (Leparoux, Julien)
Silk Route (Desormeaux, Kent)
Tabby (Lanerie, Corey)
Twist (Baze, Michael)
Molly Molly Molly (Albarado, Robby)
Notexactlyagiven (Tamburello, Amanda)
English Girl (Lebron, Victor)
Winter's Circle (Pedroza, Marcelino)

119
117
120
117
117
117
120
117
113
122
115

LA
LA b
L
LA
LA
LA
L
LA
L b
LA f
LA

7
4
8
1
6
2
3
5
9

11
10

10
2
7
1
5
3
4
9
6
11
8

101

31 1/2

61

11

91/2

41/2

51

81/2

21

11
71/2

10Head

32

91

11/2

7Head

41/2

51/2

8Head

22

11
61

7Head

21 1/2

91 1/2

11

51/2

31/2

81

6Head

41/2

101/2

11

32

11

51

2Head

41/2

61 1/2

71/2

81

92 1/2

101 1/2

11

12

21 3/4

31 3/4

41/2

55 1/4

63/4

71 1/2

83 1/4

94 1/2

102 1/2

11

5.30
13.80
50.80
1.60*
2.10

28.50
13.00
9.30

59.50
49.60

118.00

5 wide run 2nd turn
3 wide run, held place
3 wide, mild late bid
pressured on pace
3 path 2nd turn
eager early, tired
3 wide 3/8 pl
no menace, inside
3 wide early, faded
wide trip
4 wide trip

Fractional Times: 23.53 47.20 1:13.28 1:25.80 Final Time: 1:38.23
Split Times: (23:67) (26:08) (12:52) (12:43)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Kitty Love, Bay Filly, by Kitten's Joy out of Another Storm, by Gone West. Foaled May 01, 2007 in Pennsylvania.

Winner's sire standing at Ramsey Farm

Breeder: George Strawbridge. Winning Owner: Augustin Stable

Total WPS Pool: $332,566
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Kitty Love 12.60 6.20 4.80
4 Dixie's Hope 11.20 6.60
8 Distorted Love 14.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-4 182.80 220,371
$2.00 Trifecta 7-4-8 4,234.20 162,131
$2.00 Superfecta 7-4-8-1 12,622.40 90,730
$2.00 Pick 3 6-2-7 (3 correct) 314.00 43,023
$0.50 Pick 4 7-6-2-7 (4 correct) 374.65 109,903
$2.00 Daily Double 2-7 37.60 27,725

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

7 Kitty Love 10 107 1/2 107 3/4 74 31 12

4 Dixie's Hope 2 32 32 1/2 21 11 22

8 Distorted Love 7 65 96 3/4 95 1/4 53 1/2 33 3/4

1 Margarita Friday 1 11 11/2 11 21 45 1/2

6 Silk Route 5 97 76 1/2 53 1/2 43 56

2 Tabby 3 43 1/2 44 1/2 32 1/2 64 1/2 611 1/4

3 Twist 4 54 55 84 1/4 76 712

5 Molly Molly Molly 9 86 1/2 86 1/2 64 86 1/2 813 1/2

9 Notexactlyagiven 6 21 21/2 43 97 1/2 916 3/4

11 English Girl 11 118 1/2 117 3/4 106 3/4 1010 1021 1/4

10 Winter's Circle 8 76 65 1/2 117 1/4 1111 1/2 1123 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Sheppard, Jonathan; 4 - Deegan, Joseph; 8 - Fernandez, Jose; 1 - Brown, Chad; 6 - Mott, William; 2 - Wilkes, Ian; 3 - Ritter, Shannon; 5 -
Weaver, George; 9 - O'Meara, John; 11 - Tammaro, Michael; 10 - Bugge, Robert

Owners: 7 - Augustin Stable; 4 - Pocket Aces Stables; 8 - A D K Racing; 1 - Eaton, John, Laymon, Steve and Sayeg, Mark; 6 - Juddmonte Farms, Inc.; 2 -
WinStar Farm, LLC and Whitham, Janis R.; 3 -John W. Foster; 5 - Shamrock Farm; 9 -John O'Meara; 11 - Mereworth Farms; 10 -James D.
Slack;

Footnotes
KITTY LOVE outrun for a half, made a run five wide on the second turn and closed well to be clear late. DIXIE'S HOPE close up while off the inside, moved
out and advanced three wide on the second turn, challenged after six furlongs, battled into the final furlong and held on for the place. DISTORTED LOVE
within striking distance three wide, lodged a mild late bid. MARGARITA FRIDAY set a pressured pace, held on well to the final sixteenth and tired. SILK
ROUTE reserved off the inside, moved out a path on the second turn when making a mile gain but had nothing left late. TABBY eager early while close up
and off the inside, saved ground on the second turn, held on well to the stretch and tired. TWIST within striking distance off the inside, moved out a bit
entering the second turn, held on well to the stretch and gave way. MOLLY MOLLY MOLLY failed to menace along the inside. NOTEXACTLYAGIVEN
forced the early pace three wide, moved in a bit on the backstretch, pressured the leader for near six furlongs and faded. ENGLISH GIRL five wide on the
first turn, raced six wide into the second turn and was no factor. WINTER'S CIRCLE in the four path on the first turn when within reach of the leaders, stayed
in that path on the second turn and faded.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=10/22/2010&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=10/22/2010&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.ramseyfarm.com/kittens-joy.shtml
http://www.ramseyfarm.com/kittens-joy.shtml

