KEENELAND - October 22, 2010 - Race 5

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X) One Mile On The Turf **Track Record:** (Very Special Lite - 1:33.60 - October 13, 1995) **Purse:** \$49,000 **Includes:** \$7,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$49,000

Value of Race: \$44,571 1st \$25,020, 2nd \$9,800, 3rd \$4,900, 4th \$2,450, 5th \$1,470, 6th \$164, 7th \$163, 8th \$139, 9th \$163, 10th \$163, 11th \$139

Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 3:20 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	h Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	E PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Sep10 ⁸ DEL ¹	7	Kitty Love (Napravnik, A.)	119 LA	7	10	10 ¹	10 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	3 ²	1 ²	5.30	5 wide run 2nd turn
13Aug10 ¹ PID ¹	4	Dixie's Hope (Sellers, Shane)	117 LA I	o 4	2	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	2 ^{1 3/4}	13.80	3 wide run, held place
13Sep10 ⁶ KD ⁶	8	Distorted Love (Mena, Miguel)	120 L	8	7	6 ¹	9 ¹	9 ^{1 1/2}	5 ¹	3 ^{1 3/4}	50.80	3 wide, mild late bid
16Sep10 ⁸ BEL ⁸	1	Margarita Friday (Leparoux, Julien)	117 LA	1	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	1.60*	pressured on pace
8Aug10 ⁷ SAR ⁵	6	Silk Route (Desormeaux, Kent)	117 LA	6	5	9 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{5 1/4}	2.10	3 path 2nd turn
13Sep10 ⁶ KD ⁵	2	Tabby (Lanerie, Corey)	117 LA	2	3	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{3/4}	28.50	eager early, tired
3Sep10 ⁸ AP ²	3	Twist (Baze, Michael)	120 L	3	4	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	8 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	13.00	3 wide 3/8 pl
6Sep10 ⁵ SAR ⁶	5	Molly Molly Molly (Albarado, Robby)	117 LA	5	9	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	8 ¹	8 ^{3 1/4}	9.30	no menace, inside
12Mar10 ⁹ FG ⁹	9	Notexactlyagiven (Tamburello, Amanda)	113 Lb	9	6	2 ¹	2 ²	4 ^{1/2}	9 ^{2 1/2}	9 ^{4 1/2}		3 wide early, faded
1Oct10 ⁴ HOO ¹	11	English Girl (Lebron, Victor)	122 LA f	11	11	11	11	10 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1 1/2}	10 ^{2 1/2}	49.60	wide trip
17Jul10 ¹⁰ DEL ⁹	10	Winter's Circle (Pedroza, Marcelino)	115 LA	10	8	7 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	11	11	11	118.00	4 wide trip
Fractional Times: 23 53 47 20 1 13 28 1 25 80			Final Time	1.38	3 23							

Fractional Times: 23.53 47.20 1:13.28 1:25.80 Split Times: (23:67) (26:08) (12:52) (12:43) Run-Up: 34 feet Final Time: 1:38.23

Winner: Kitty Love, Bay Filly, by Kitten's Joy out of Another Storm, by Gone West. Foaled May 01, 2007 in Pennsylvania.

R KITTEN'S JOY	Winner's sire standing at Ramsey Farm				
Breeder: George Strawbrid	ge. Winning Owner: Augustin Stable				

Total WPS Pool: \$332.566

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Kitty Love	12.60	6.20	4.80	\$2.00 Exacta	7-4	182.80	220,371
4	Dixie's Hope		11.20	6.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-4-8	4,234.20	162,131
8	Distorted Love			14.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-4-8-1	12,622.40	90,730
					\$2.00 Pick 3	6-2-7 (3 correct)	314.00	43,023
					\$0.50 Pick 4	7-6-2-7 (4 correct)	374.65	109,903
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-7	37.60	27,725

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
7	Kitty Love	10		10 ^{7 3/4}	7 ⁴	3 ¹	1 ²
4	Dixie's Hope	2	0	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ¹	1 ¹	2 ²
8	Distorted Love	7	6 ⁵	9 ^{6 3/4}	9 ^{5 1/4}	5 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{3 3/4}
1	Margarita Friday	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	2 ¹	4 ^{5 1/2}
6	Silk Route	5	9 ⁷	7 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ³	5 ⁶
2	Tabby	3	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{11 1/4}
3	Twist	4	5 ⁴	5 ⁵	8 ^{4 1/4}	7 ⁶	7 ¹²
5	Molly Molly Molly	9	8 ^{6 1/2}	8 ^{6 1/2}	6 ⁴	8 ^{6 1/2}	8 ^{13 1/2}
9	Notexactlyagiven	6	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	4 ³	9 ^{7 1/2}	9 ^{16 3/4}
11	English Girl	11	11 ^{8 1/2}	11 ^{7 3/4}	10 ^{6 3/4}	10 ¹⁰	10 ^{21 1/4}
10	Winter's Circle	8	7 ⁶	6 ^{5 1/2}	11 ^{7 1/4}	11 ^{11 1/2}	11 ^{23 3/4}

Trainers: 7 - Sheppard, Jonathan; 4 - Deegan, Joseph; 8 - Fernandez, Jose; 1 - Brown, Chad; 6 - Mott, William; 2 - Wilkes, Ian; 3 - Ritter, Shannon; 5 - Weaver, George; 9 - O'Meara, John; 11 - Tammaro, Michael; 10 - Bugge, Robert

Owners: 7 - Augustin Stable; 4 - Pocket Aces Stables; 8 - A D K Racing; 1 - Eaton, John, Laymon, Steve and Sayeg, Mark; 6 - Juddmonte Farms, Inc.; 2 - WinStar Farm, LLC and Whitham, Janis R.; 3 -John W. Foster; 5 - Shamrock Farm; 9 -John O'Meara; 11 - Mereworth Farms; 10 -James D. Slack;

Footnotes

KITTY LOVE outrun for a half, made a run five wide on the second turn and closed well to be clear late. DIXIE'S HOPE close up while off the inside, moved out and advanced three wide on the second turn, challenged after six furlongs, battled into the final furlong and held on for the place. DISTORTED LOVE within striking distance three wide, lodged a mild late bid. MARGARITA FRIDAY set a pressured pace, held on well to the final sixteenth and tired. SILK ROUTE reserved off the inside, moved out a path on the second turn when making a mile gain but had nothing left late. TABBY eager early while close up and off the inside, saved ground on the second turn, held on well to the stretch and tired. TWIST within striking distance off the inside. moved out a bit entering the second turn, held on well to the stretch and gave way. MOLLY MOLLY failed to menace along the inside. NOTEXACTLYAGIVEN forced the early pace three wide, moved in a bit on the backstretch, pressured the leader for near six furlongs and faded. ENGLISH GIRL five wide on the first turn, raced six wide into the second turn and was no factor. WINTER'S CIRCLE in the four path on the first turn when within reach of the leaders, stayed in that path on the second turn and faded.



Video Race Replay